
State of New Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DNISION OF PURCHASEAND PROPERTY
P. O. BOX 230

TRENTON,NEWJERSEY 08625-0230

RICHARD J. CODEY

Acting Governor
JOHN E. MCCORMAC, CPA

State Treasurer

AMENDMENT #08
T-0408

SOLICITATION #34461

TO: All Using Agencies and Cooperative Purchasing
Participants

August 15, 2005

Constance RO{t~ Administrative Analyst

DATE:

FROM:

SUBJECT: Furniture, Office & Lounge, Non-Modular

ORIGINAL
CONTRACT PERIOD:
1st EXTENSION:

08/15/03 to 08/14/05
08/15/05 to 01/31/06

The contract for Furniture, Office & Lounge, Non-Modular, has been extended to the vendors listed
below through January 31, 2006:

Vendor

Adelphia Steel Equip Co.
Affordable Office Furniture Inc.
Allstate Office Interiors Inc.
Allsteel Inc.

American Seating Co.
Arbee Associates

Aftopex Plus Inc.
Business Furniture Inc.

Coopers Office Furniture
County Business Systems Inc. ofNJ
Dauphin North America
Ditto Sales Inc.

Ergospace Design Inc.
Fixtures Furniture
GF Office Furniture Ltd.

Groupe LaCasse LLC
Groupe LaCasse LLC
Harter

Contract #

A-56324
A-56320
A-56322
A-56332
A-58626
A-56317
A-56849
A-56315

, A-56321
A-56325
A-56316
A-56464
A-56342
A-56337
A-56333
A-56777
A-56344
A-56338

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer. Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable



'-

T-0408 - Amendment #0'
Page 2

Vendor Contract #

Haworth Inc.
Herbert L Farkas Co.

Hertz Furniture Systems Corp
Hickory Leather Co Inc.
Inwood Office Furniture
Izzydesign
Jasper Seating Co Inc.
Jofco Inc.

Kimball IntI. Marketing Inc DBA
C/O Gov't. Team

Knoll Inc.

Krueger International Inc.
Krug Furniture
Liberty Contract Furnishings Inc.
Miller Desk Inc.

National Network Systems Inc.
Paoli Inc.
R M Wieland Co. Inc.
Roberts Brothers LLC

Sauder Mfg. Co.
Source International Corp.
Soyka Smith Design Studios
Stylex
Tanner North Jersey Inc.
Tanner School Furniture Corp.
Trendway Corp.
Virco Inc.
WB Mason Co Inc.

Workspace Technology Inc.

A-56335
A-56318
A-56341
A-56780
A-56778
A-58580
A-56330
A-58329

A-56331
A-56311
A-56336
A-56339
A-56779
A-56340
A-56312
A-56463
A-56343
A-56313
A-56328
A-56531
A-56323
A-56314
A-56319
A-56358
A-56334
A-56327
A-56310
A-56359

All pricing, terms and conditions of the original contract remain the same. Please attach this amendment
to your Notice of Award.

L

2


